
2002 MSHSL SECTION 2A GIRLS' 4000M CHAMPIONSHIP 
Montgomery Golf Course     Oct. 24, 2002 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   United South Ctrl/A C    27    2    4    5    6   10   23   27   15:58        55 
  2   Minn Valley Lutheran     82    1    9   13   28   31   45   54   16:40      2:13 
  3   Madelia Truman          105    8   14   16   32   35   42   44   16:59      1:30 
  4   Montgomery-Lonsdale     107    7   12   17   20   51   66   70   17:01      2:32 
  5   Blue Earth Area         108    3   18   21   29   37   43   62   17:03      2:00 
  6   LkCrystal/WellcomeMem   161   19   26   33   36   47   56   63   17:38      1:18 
  7   St James                187   11   25   39   53   59   64        17:58      2:52 
  8   Maple River             194   15   34   41   49   55   71        17:56      2:11 
  9   NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen   222   22   24   40   67   69   72   73   18:35      3:09 
 10   Sleepy Eye/St Mary's    235   30   38   52   57   58   61   65   18:29      1:39 
 11   Belle Plaine            272   46   48   50   60   68             19:01      2:03 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Sibley East, Elmore Academy 
 
1. United South Ctrl/A C 
    2  Sara Bias, 12               15:29   
    4  Jamie Klein, 9              15:52   
    5  Becca Bryason, 9            15:58   
    6  Megan Jensen, 10            16:04   
   10  Kallie Rollenhagen, 9       16:24   
   23  Amelia Treptow, 10          17:15   
   27  Michelle Sonnek, 12         17:28   
Time = 1:19:47     Places = 27 
 
2. Minn Valley Lutheran 
    1  Amanda Remmele, 9           15:24   
    9  Amanda Dettman, 9           16:13   
   13  Beth Windschitl, 11         16:31   
   28  Lawanda Johnson, 11         17:31   
   31  Rachel Corona, 12           17:37   
   45  Hannah Schoof, 9            18:15   
   54  Brita Schultz, 12           18:49   
Time = 1:23:16     Places = 82 
 
3. Madelia Truman 
    8  Kelsey Stensland, 8         16:11   
   14  Megan Eineke, 11            16:37   
   16  Katie Pace, 9               16:45   
   32  Angelica Flores, 9          17:38   
   35  Alexis Eineke, 11           17:41   
   42  Amanda Bartels, 12          17:59   
   44  Alexa Bartels, 8            18:08   
Time = 1:24:52     Places = 105 
 
4. Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    7  Holly Farwell, 11           16:06   
   12  Anyah Swanson, 9            16:30   
   17  Shelby McCrady, 12          16:46   
   20  Taylor McCrady, 8           17:04   
   51  Allish Bowers, 8            18:38   
   66  Brooke Kotek, 10            19:56   
   70  Holly Kaderlik, 8           20:40   
Time = 1:25:04     Places = 107 
 
5. Blue Earth Area 
    3  Kristen Painter, 12         15:48   
   18  Christine Henke, 8          16:56   
   21  Kelsey Johnson, 8           17:09   
   29  Ashley Acosta, 9            17:34   
   37  Teresa Franta, 12           17:48   
   43  Becca Bartley, 10           18:01   
   62  Ashley Jans, 11             19:32   
Time = 1:25:15     Places = 108 
 

6. LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   19  Jessi Roelofs, 12           17:02   
   26  Lesa Pape, 8                17:20   
   33  Lacie Brandts, 12           17:40   
   36  Hayley Reed, 8              17:45   
   47  Erica Roelofs, 7            18:20   
   56  Jenni Crane, 12             18:59   
   63  Jessica Crane, 10           19:35   
Time = 1:28:07     Places = 161 
 
7. St James 
   11  Sandy Newberg, 10           16:28   
   25  Ashley Runger, 12           17:19   
   39  Marcie Lindquist, 9         17:53   
   53  Sammy Kluver, 7             18:46   
   59  Ronnie Maher, 9             19:20   
   64  Katelyn Kern, 9             19:39   
Time = 1:29:46     Places = 187 
 
8. Maple River 
   15  Grace Phelps, 10            16:42   
   34  Melissa Streit, 8           17:40   
   41  Ann Dickey, 9               17:57   
   49  Joanna Bartell, 11          18:24   
   55  Laura Fitzsimmons, 7        18:53   
   71  Emily Maass, 12             21:41   
Time = 1:29:36     Places = 194 
 
9. NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   22  Karla Lewer, 8              17:14   
   24  April Bayerkohler, 11       17:18   
   40  Jessica Brouwers, 10        17:56   
   67  Britt Panuska, 11           20:01   
   69  Jennifer Routh, 10          20:23   
   72  Melissa Maurer, 11          22:30   
   73  Tiffany Wayne, 12           28:35   
Time = 1:32:52     Places = 222 
 
10. Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   30  Julia Eckstein, 11          17:35   
   38  Maria Wenner, 11            17:49   
   52  Kyla Hoffman, 10            18:42   
   57  Laura Botz, 10              19:01   
   58  Emily Seidl, 8              19:14   
   61  Nicole Jarvis, 9            19:28   
   65  Katelyn Moldan, 8           19:54   
Time = 1:32:21     Places = 235 
 
11. Belle Plaine 
   46  Andrea Slack, 12            18:19   
   48  Heather Hafner, 8           18:21   
   50  Magen Nelson, 11            18:37   
   60  Ashley Koepp, 8             19:25   
   68  Stacy Gregory, 8            20:22   
Time = 1:35:04     Places = 272 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  Amanda Remmele, 9           15:24    Minn Valley Lutheran 
    2     2  Sara Bias, 12               15:29    United South Ctrl/A C 
    3     3  Kristen Painter, 12         15:48    Blue Earth Area 
    4     4  Jamie Klein, 9              15:52    United South Ctrl/A C 
    5     5  Becca Bryason, 9            15:58    United South Ctrl/A C 
    6     6  Megan Jensen, 10            16:04    United South Ctrl/A C 



    7     7  Holly Farwell, 11           16:06    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
    8     8  Kelsey Stensland, 8         16:11    Madelia Truman 
    9     9  Amanda Dettman, 9           16:13    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   10    10  Kallie Rollenhagen, 9       16:24    United South Ctrl/A C 
   11    11  Sandy Newberg, 10           16:28    St James 
   12    12  Anyah Swanson, 9            16:30    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   13    13  Beth Windschitl, 11         16:31    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   14    14  Megan Eineke, 11            16:37    Madelia Truman 
   15    15  Grace Phelps, 10            16:42    Maple River 
   16    16  Katie Pace, 9               16:45    Madelia Truman 
   17    17  Shelby McCrady, 12          16:46    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   18    18  Christine Henke, 8          16:56    Blue Earth Area 
   19    19  Jessi Roelofs, 12           17:02    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   20    20  Taylor McCrady, 8           17:04    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   21    21  Kelsey Johnson, 8           17:09    Blue Earth Area 
   22    22  Karla Lewer, 8              17:14    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   23    23  Amelia Treptow, 10          17:15    United South Ctrl/A C 
   24    24  April Bayerkohler, 11       17:18    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   25    25  Ashley Runger, 12           17:19    St James 
   26    26  Lesa Pape, 8                17:20    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   27    27  Michelle Sonnek, 12         17:28    United South Ctrl/A C 
   28    28  Lawanda Johnson, 11         17:31    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   29    29  Ashley Acosta, 9            17:34    Blue Earth Area 
   30    30  Julia Eckstein, 11          17:35    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   31    31  Rachel Corona, 12           17:37    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   32    32  Angelica Flores, 9          17:38    Madelia Truman 
   33    33  Lacie Brandts, 12           17:40    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   34    34  Melissa Streit, 8           17:40    Maple River 
   35    35  Alexis Eineke, 11           17:41    Madelia Truman 
   36    36  Hayley Reed, 8              17:45    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   37    37  Teresa Franta, 12           17:48    Blue Earth Area 
   38    38  Maria Wenner, 11            17:49    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   39    39  Marcie Lindquist, 9         17:53    St James 
   40    40  Jessica Brouwers, 10        17:56    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   41    41  Ann Dickey, 9               17:57    Maple River 
   42    42  Amanda Bartels, 12          17:59    Madelia Truman 
   43    43  Becca Bartley, 10           18:01    Blue Earth Area 
   44    44  Alexa Bartels, 8            18:08    Madelia Truman 
   45    45  Hannah Schoof, 9            18:15    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   46    46  Andrea Slack, 12            18:19    Belle Plaine 
   47    47  Erica Roelofs, 7            18:20    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   48    48  Heather Hafner, 8           18:21    Belle Plaine 
   49    49  Joanna Bartell, 11          18:24    Maple River 
   50        Amy Ott, 9                  18:33    Sibley East 
   51    50  Magen Nelson, 11            18:37    Belle Plaine 
   52    51  Allish Bowers, 8            18:38    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   53    52  Kyla Hoffman, 10            18:42    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   54    53  Sammy Kluver, 7             18:46    St James 
   55    54  Brita Schultz, 12           18:49    Minn Valley Lutheran 
   56    55  Laura Fitzsimmons, 7        18:53    Maple River 
   57    56  Jenni Crane, 12             18:59    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   58    57  Laura Botz, 10              19:01    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   59        Missy McCormick, 11         19:13    Sibley East 
   60    58  Emily Seidl, 8              19:14    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   61    59  Ronnie Maher, 9             19:20    St James 
   62    60  Ashley Koepp, 8             19:25    Belle Plaine 
   63    61  Nicole Jarvis, 9            19:28    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   64    62  Ashley Jans, 11             19:32    Blue Earth Area 
   65    63  Jessica Crane, 10           19:35    LkCrystal/WellcomeMem 
   66    64  Katelyn Kern, 9             19:39    St James 
   67    65  Katelyn Moldan, 8           19:54    Sleepy Eye/St Mary's 
   68    66  Brooke Kotek, 10            19:56    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   69    67  Britt Panuska, 11           20:01    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   70    68  Stacy Gregory, 8            20:22    Belle Plaine 
   71    69  Jennifer Routh, 10          20:23    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   72    70  Holly Kaderlik, 8           20:40    Montgomery-Lonsdale 
   73    71  Emily Maass, 12             21:41    Maple River 
   74        Katie Evenson, 8            22:00    Sibley East 
   75    72  Melissa Maurer, 11          22:30    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 
   76    73  Tiffany Wayne, 12           28:35    NewRich/Heart/Ell/Gen 


